CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-264

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING A
CHANGE ORDER TO THE “CYCLOMEDIA DATA SERVICES”
CONTRACT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO.
2019-003 WITH CYCLOMEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-764(B), APPROVAL OF CHANGE
ORDERS AND CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $44,065 FOR ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY
ASSETS TO BE EXTRACTED BY CYCLOMEDIA AND
ENTERED INTO CARTEGRAPH OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
SOFTWARE.

WHEREAS, the CycloMedia professional and data services will allow the City to
possess and maintain an inventory of signage, street features, pavement and sidewalk
infrastructure in a comprehensive and accurate data structure that horizontally integrates
with other City systems; and

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, Resolution No. 2019-28 was approved and on
March 7, 2019 Professional Services Agreement No. 2019-003 was executed with
CycloMedia Technology, Inc. to inventory 267 lane miles and several assets in the public
right-of-way, which included: signs, ADA pedestrian ramps, storm drains, sidewalks and
cross slopes, curb and gutters, and a road condition analysis; and

WHEREAS, this change order consists of additional right-of-way assets
including, streetlights, utility poles, bus benches and shelters, trees, street name
monuments, manholes, traffic circles, crosswalks, and three other miscellaneous assets to
be determined later; and

WHEREAS, it is expected that the City will realize operational efficiencies and
cost savings by utilizing CycloMedia’s professional and data services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed
as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon
adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby approve the Change Order
in the amount of $44,065 for this project, pursuant to Section 2-764(b) of the City’s
Procurement Code.

Page 1 of 2 — Resolution No. 2019-264



SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its
passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2019.
(Moved: Lago/ Seconded: Mena)

(Unanimous Voice Vote)

(Agenda Item: D-2)

ATTEST:

(—\{.‘

BI RQUIA
CIT RK /

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

wWIE TS

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS
CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 2 — Resolution No. 2019-264



